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To the Honorable Commissioner 00 ass revuiy u o attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies):
REVATEX, INC. 01-29-2001

U.S. Patant & TMOfG/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58 Name: REVAH ENTERTAINMENT CO., INC.

Internal Address:

U Individual(s) O Association Street Address: 2430 PORTERSTREET

(J General Partnership Ll Limited Partnership

< . ity: LOSANGELES i CA_ ;90021
Corporation-State  CALIFORNIA City State: CA_ ZIP: 90021
(1 Other 0l Individual(s) citizenship .
Additionat names(s) of conveying party(ies) Ul ves ™ No 01 Association -
N ] U General Partnership .~~~
3. Nature of conveyance: ' -‘a ﬁ" O , O Limited Partnership L
Assignment 0 Merger Corporation-State DELAWARE -
L Security Agreement 0 Change of Name (] Other R
U Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
designation is Uyes O N
Execution Date: MAY 7, 1999 {Designations must be a separate document from
Additional name(s) & address(es) UyYes O N

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) [ B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
ATTACHED | ATTACHED
SCHEDULE SCHEDULE
A A
_ Additional numbers Yes (1 No
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Name: KARIN E. PETERKA 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.ecrrroooo.. $  $1,465.00
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SCHEDULE A

I I I~

TRADEMARKS
SERIAL NUMBER/ FILING DATE/

REGISTRATION REGISTRATION
MARK NUMBER DATE
Flamehead 75-733,901 6/22/99
Flamehead 75-561,424 9/17/00
Flamehead 2,279,482 9/21/99
Kung Pow! 75-739,090 6/29/99
Kung Pow 75-739,093 6/29/99
Kung Pow 75-739,092 6/29/99
Kung Pow 75-739,091 6/29/99
Kung Pow 75-739,094 6/29/99
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SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS
SERIAL NUMBER/
REGISTRATION
MARK NUMBER
100% Extreme Land Air Water 1,998,565
Percent and Design
100% Percent Extreme Land Air 75-070,056
Water and Design
1985 78-030,543
1995 Jeans Company 78-030,236
195 Kangaroo 76-028,468
Acappella 2,175,311
Analog 75-736,803
Big Rig 75-270,291
CGl 2,272,205
Crystal Grip 2,296,808
Design Only 75-313,536
Design Only 75-313,664
Design Only 75-310,098
Design Only 75-313,665
Design Only 78-030,595
. 83
Design Only 2,168,6
. -979,195
Design Only 75-97
. 75-313,666
Design Only
. 2,197,803
Design Only
2,250,843
Double Barrel
: 78-036,384
Dynamiks

REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0113

FILING DATE/
REGISTRATION
DATE

9/3/96

3/11/96

10/13/00
10/11/00
4/18/00
7/21/98
6/25/99
4/7/97
7/22/98
3/30/99
6/23/97
6/23/97
6/13/97
6/23/97
10/13/00
6/23/98
10/27/97
6/23/97
10/20/98
6/8/99
11/22/00
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22.
23.
24.

25.
26.
27,
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

43.
44
45.
46.

Easy Wide
Ethno-Tek
Flamehead
Flamehead

Flamehead

Forward Basix

Handygirl
Handyman
Kung Pow!
Kung Pow
Kung Pow
Kung Pow
Kung Pow
LadyJ
Looseygirl
Low Down
Mammoth
Old Gold
Pipes

Roots Good for Your Soul

Socket
Solid State

MARK

Status Americana

Tsukira

Twin Cannon

SERIAL NUMBER/
REGISTRATION

NUMBER

2,164,102
75-846,738
75-733,901
75-561,424
2,279,482
2,340,005
2,160,639
2,169,629
75-739,090
75-739,003
75-739,092
75-739,091
75-739,094
75-733,903
2,165,899
2,178,284
75-900,725
1,992,134
75-305,942
2,303,788
2,160,640
2,331,467
75-935,966
75-733,904
2,221,285

FILING DATE/
REGISTRATION
DATE

6/9/98
11/12/99
6/22/99
9/17/00
9/21/99
4/11/00
5/26/98
6/30/98
6/29/99
6/29/99
6/29/99
6/29/99
6/29/99
6/22/99
6/16/98
8/4/98
1/18/00
8/6/96
6/10/97
12/28/99
5/26/98
3/21/00
3/3/00
6/22/99
2/2/99
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47.
48.
49,
50.

MARK

Wide Load

World Domination
WSDM

X-Plore

SERIAL NUMBER/ FILING DATE/

REGISTRATION REGISTRATION
NUMBER DATE
2,089,405 8/19/97
75-380,283 10/27/97
75-733,905 6/22/99
78-037,417 12/1/00
TRADEMARK
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CALIFORNIA STATE REGISTRATION

51.  Pipes and Design 102,696 7/3/97
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OMNIBUS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Revatex, Inc., a California corporation, having offices at 2430 Porter Street,
Los Angeles, California 90021 (hereinafter "Assignor”) is the owner of the entire right, title, and
interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A attached
hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and is the owner of other unregistered, common law
uses, names, symbols, logos, and designs, used in connection with various of its goods and services,
and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively referred to as the "Marks").

AND WHEREAS, Revah Entertainment Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices
at 2430 Porter Street, Los Angeles, California 90021 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wants to acquire the
entire right, title, and interest in and to said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of May 7, 1999, for one hundred dollars ($100.00) and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, executors,
administrators and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Marks in the United
States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, and any and
all claims and demands at law or in equity that Assignor now has or may hereafter acquire on
account of any infringement of the Marks prior to the date hereof.

ASSIGNOR -
REVATEX, INC., a California corporation

Date:. SEE A bo Ve By: ﬁ

Its: COO
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