	6-2001 T Docket No.	
OMB 7 p. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	DOCKET 1405.	
Tab settings	N 1282 BIBS (1881 BIBS (1881 1881	
To the Honorable Commissioner	14257 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
REVATEX, INC. 01-29-2001	riamo and address of receiving party(les):	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dr	t. #58 Name: REVAH ENTERTAINMENT CO., INC.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2430 PORTER STREET	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State CALIFORNIA	City: LOS ANGELES State: CA ZIP: 90021	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: 1-29-0	General Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Corporation-State	
Other		
Evocution Detail Brake appa	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is	
Execution Date: MAY 7, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from	
4 Application number(s) or registration	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
ATTACHED SCHEDULE	ATTACHED	
A	SCHEDULE	
	A	
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:58	
concerning document should be mailed.	Togistrations involved	
Name: KARIN E. PETERKA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$1,465.00	
Internal Address: BUCHALTER, NEMER,	7. Total lee (07 01 1 0.41)	
	☑ Enclosed	
FIELDS & YOUNGER 02/15/2001 GTON11 00000189 75733901	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
01 FG:481 40.00 BP 02 FC:482 1425.00 BP		
Street Address: 601 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET	8. Deposit account number:	
SUITE 2400	500977 (CHARGE ANY ADDITIONAL FEES TO DA)	
	500977 (CHARGE ANY ADDITIONAL PLES 10 214)	
City: LOS ANGELES State: CA ZIP: 90017	JSE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	the state of the state of the copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any aπacried copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	E. Peterka January 29, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Total number of pages including	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0111

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

	<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NUMBER/ REGISTRATION <u>NUMBER</u>	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION <u>DATE</u>
1.	Flamehead	75-733,901	6/22/99
2.	Flamehead	75-561,424	9/17/00
3.	Flamehead	2,279,482	9/21/99
4.	Kung Pow!	75-739,090	6/29/99
5.	Kung Pow	75-739,093	6/29/99
6.	Kung Pow	75-739,092	6/29/99
7.	Kung Pow	75-739,091	6/29/99
8.	Kung Pow	75-739,094	6/29/99

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

	<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NUMBER/ REGISTRATION <u>NUMBER</u>	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION <u>DATE</u>
1.	100% Extreme Land Air Water Percent and Design	1,998,565	9/3/96
2.	100% Percent Extreme Land Air Water and Design	75-070,056	3/11/96
3.	1985	78-030,543	10/13/00
4.	1995 Jeans Company	78-030,236	10/11/00
5.	195 Kangaroo	76-028,468	4/18/00
6.	Acappella	2,175,311	7/21/98
7.	Analog	75-736,803	6/25/99
8.	Big Rig	75-270,291	4/7/97
9.	CGI	2,272,205	7/22/98
10.	Crystal Grip	2,296,808	3/30/99
11.	Design Only	75-313,536	6/23/97
12.	Design Only	75-313,664	6/23/97
13.	Design Only	75-310,098	6/13/97
14.	Design Only	75-313,665	6/23/97
15.	Design Only	78-030,595	10/13/00
16.	Design Only	2,168,683	6/23/98 10/27/97
17.	Design Only	75-979,195	6/23/97
18.	Design Only	75-313,666	10/20/98
19.	Design Only	2,197,803	6/8/99
20.	Double Barrel	2,250,843	11/22/00
20.	Dynamiks	78-036,384	11/22/0-

1

	<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NUMBER/ REGISTRATION <u>NUMBER</u>	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION <u>DATE</u>
22.	Easy Wide	2,164,102	6/0/00
23.	Ethno-Tek	75-846,738	6/9/98
24.	Flamehead	75-733,901	11/12/99
25.	Flamehead	75-561,424	6/22/99
26.	Flamehead	2,279,482	9/17/00
27.	Forward Basix	2,340,005	9/21/99
28.	Handygirl	2,160,639	4/11/00
29.	Handyman	2,169,629	5/26/98
30.	Kung Pow!	75-739,090	6/30/98
31.	Kung Pow	75-739,090	6/29/99
32.	Kung Pow	75-739,093	6/29/99
33.	Kung Pow	75-739,091	6/29/99
34.	Kung Pow	75-739,094	6/29/99 6/29/99
35.	Lady J	75-733,903	6/22/99
36.	Looseygirl	2,165,899	6/16/98
37.	Low Down	2,178,284	8/4/98
38.	Mammoth	75-900,725	1/18/00
39.	Old Gold	1,992,134	8/6/96
40.	Pipes	75-305,942	6/10/97
41.	Roots Good for Your Soul	2,303,788	12/28/99
42.	Socket	2,160,640	5/26/98
43.	Solid State	2,331,467	3/21/00
44.	Status Americana	75-935,966	3/3/00
45.	Tsukira	75-733,904	6/22/99
46.	Twin Cannon	2,221,285	2/2/99

2

	<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NUMBER/ REGISTRATION <u>NUMBER</u>	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION <u>DATE</u>
47.	Wide Load	2,089,405	8/19/97
48.	World Domination	75-380,283	10/27/97
49.	WSDM	75-733,905	6/22/99
50.	X-Plore	78-037,417	12/1/00

CALIFORNIA STATE REGISTRATION

51. Pipes and Design

102,696

7/3/97

4

OMNIBUS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Revatex, Inc., a California corporation, having offices at 2430 Porter Street, Los Angeles, California 90021 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and is the owner of other unregistered, common law uses, names, symbols, logos, and designs, used in connection with various of its goods and services, and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively referred to as the "Marks").

AND WHEREAS, **Revah Entertainment Co., Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 2430 Porter Street, Los Angeles, California 90021 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of May 7, 1999, for one hundred dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, executors, administrators and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Marks in the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, and any and all claims and demands at law or in equity that Assignor now has or may hereafter acquire on account of any infringement of the Marks prior to the date hereof.

ASSIGNOR REVATEX, INC., a California corporation

Date: See above

RECORDED: 01/29/2001

By:

Its: _____*COC*